
 

Tournaments 

 

Tournament Dates 

Fox Opening Day Shamble Saturday, May 3, 2025 

Weymouth Opening Day Shamble Saturday, May 10, 2025 

Ladies Opening Day @ Weymouth Saturday, May 17, 2025 

Member/Member 
 (Both Clubs) 

Saturday, June 7, 2025 
Sunday, June 8, 2025 

Ladies Ryder Cup 
@ Weymouth 

Saturday, June 14, 2025 

President’s Cup @ Fox Saturday, June 21, 2025 

1-Day Member/Guest @ Fox Meadow 
 (Stag Day) 

Thursday, June 26, 2025 

Ladies Member/Member 
@ Fox Meadow 

Saturday, June 28, 2025 

Tradition Tournament 
(Both Clubs – Shootout at Weymouth) 

Saturday, July 12, 2025 
Sunday, July 13, 2025 

Couple’s Open Championship 
@ Fox Meadow 

Saturday, July 19, 2025 

Member/Guest Invitational  
(Weymouth Country Club) 

Thursday, July 24, 2025 – Saturday, July 26, 2025 

Member/Guest Invitational 
(Fox Meadow Country Club) 

Thursday, July 31, 2025 – Saturday, August 2, 
2025 

Senior Club Championship  
(Both Clubs) 

Saturday, August 9th, 2025 
Sunday, August 10th, 2025 

Men’s Club Championship 
(Both Clubs) 

Friday, August 15, 2025 – Sunday, August 17, 
2025 

Ladies Club Championship 
@ Fox Meadow 

Saturday, August 16, 2025 
Sunday, August 17, 2025 

4-Man Stableford @ Weymouth Saturday, August 23, 2025 

Men’s League Finale 
@ Fox Meadow 

Saturday, September 6, 2025 

1-Day Member/Guest @ Weymouth 
(Stag Day) 

Thursday, September 11, 2025 

Ladies Interclub 
@ Weymouth 

Saturday, September 13, 2025 

Men’s Interclub 
@ Weymouth Friday 

@ Fox Meadow Saturday 
@ Solon Sunday 

Friday September 19, 2025 
Saturday, September 20, 2025 
Sunday, September 21, 2025 

Superintendent’s Revenge – Weymouth Sunday, October 5, 2025 

Superintendent’s Revenge – Fox Sunday, October 12, 2025 

 


